

University of Sargodha

TENDER NOTICE

The Institute of Chemistry (University of Sargodha) intends to purchase instruments /equipment, chemicals, kits and glass/plastic-ware of **Rs 2.40 Million** worth for an HEC-funded research project entitled "Tracing the XDR Typhoid by next generation genomics and proteomics approaches in Pakistan" (HEC- NRPU-2021-16648 of Rs 12.72 Millions). Interested firms (registered with Income Tax and GST departments of Pakistan) having relevant experience may send their bids up per item based to **20**th of October **2022** till **2:00 p.m.** to the undersigned. The tenders shall be processed under single stage two envelops bidding procedure in the light of rule No. 38(2) (a) of PPRA 2014. The tenders shall be opened on the same day at 2:30 p.m. in the presence of available representatives of the firms in the office of the undersigned.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Tender documents are available immediately after publication of the tender notice from the office of the undersigned during office hours on producing demand draft (non-refundable) of Rs 2,000/- in favor of Treasurer, University of Sargodha. Tender documents can also be obtained through courier.
- 2. 3% Scheduled Bank CDR (Refundable) of the Estimated Price in the name of **Treasurer**, **University of Sargodha** must be attached with Technical Proposal.
- **3.** For further details and all correspondence may be made on the below given address & phone numbers.
- **4.** All the firms shall have to follow all terms and conditions mentioned in the tender document and PPRA rules.

Dr M Fayyaz ur Rehman

(Principal Investigator)
Institute of Chemistry
University of Sargodha, Sargodha
Ph: 048-9230 811-15 Ext. 353 / 300 447 4407
Email: muhammad.fayyaz@uos.edu.pk